深圳市蓝宝安科电子有限公司
Shenzhen LanbaoAnke Electronics Co.,Ltd.
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客户
Customer
品名
Product

LB-nSMD200 6.0 100 2.00 3.50 0.8 8.0 1.00 0.018 0.080
LB-nSMD200-12 12.0 40 2.00 3.50 0.8 8.0 1.50 0.018 0.090
Part Numbering System
Test Procedures And Requirements
Test Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Resistance In still air @ 25℃ Rmin≤R≤Rmax
Time to Trip Specified current，Vmax，25℃ T≤maximum Time to Trip
Hold Current 30min，at IH No trip
Trip Cycle Life Vmax，Imax，100cycles No arcing or burning
LB
LB
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Trip Endurance Vmax，1 hours No arcing or burning
Physical Characteristics and Environmental Specifications
Physical Characteristics
Terminal materials : Tin-Plated Nickle-copper
Soldering zone Meets EIA specification RS 186-9E and ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions Resistance Change
Passive aging 85℃,1000hours ±10%
Humidity aging 85℃/85%RH.100 hours ±5%
Thermal shock MIL-STD-202,Method 107G
+85℃/-40℃,20times
±33% typical resistance change
Solvent Resistance MIL-STD-202,Method 215 no change
Vibration ML-STD-883C,Test Condition A No chage
Electrical Specifications:
Ihold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
Itrip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax).
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax).
Pd=Maximum power dissipation when device is in the tripped state in 25°C still air environment at rated voltage.
Rimin/max = Minimum/Maximum device resistance prior to tripping at 25°C.
R1max = Maximum device resistance is measured one hour post reflow.
Recommended pad layout (mm)
Solder reflow conditions
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
Add：Building A1,jianyuan Park,Xixiang Hangcheng Industrial Zone, Bao’anDistrict,Shenzhen ,.
TEL：0755-27505760 FAX：0755-27505750 Web Site：www.lanbaofuse.cn E-mail:fae@lanbaofuse.cn
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
● Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor phase
oven, hot air oven, N2 environment for lead-free.
● Devices are not designed to be wave soldered to the
bottom side of the board.
● Recommended maximum paste thickness is
0.25mm (0.010inch).
● Devices can be cleaned using standard industry methods and solvents.
● Soldering temprature profile meets RoHsleadfree process.
Notes: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile, devices may not meet the
performance requirements
Tape Specification And Reel Dimensions
Coverning Specifications
EIA 481-1(Unit:mm)
W 8.15 +0.15/-0.3
P0 4.0 ± 0.10
P1 4.0± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 1.95 ± 0.10
B0 3.65 ± 0.10
D0 1.55± 0.05
F 3.50± 0.05
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd
ShenZhen lanbao Anke Electronics Co.,Ltd